Thank you for your interest in the Psychic Faire, sponsored by the Fulton County Historical Society & Into Wishin'!

The Fulton County Historical Society is a 501(c)3 non-profit located in Gloversville, NY. Our mission is to acquire, preserve and promote the history of Fulton County and to convey the significance to the public with tours, exhibits, programs, and research. Through interactive and innovative programs and events for all ages, the FCHS encourages exploration of our past and actively participates in our community's efforts to create a vibrant center of arts, culture, and commerce to improve quality of life in our county. The FCHS and museum are housed in the former Kingsboro school building, built in 1900 on the site of the Kingsboro Academy. The Academy was established in 1831 by Rev. Elisha Yale as a private school; it became a public elementary school in 1863. Upon the completion of a new building for Kingsboro Elementary in 1972, the FCHS was given the old school for use as a museum. It opened its doors to the public in March 1973.

The mission of Into Wishin' Studio is to bring like-minded people together and to empower them to live their best life, mind, body and spirit. The community they have created is truly outstanding with its welcoming and supportive environment. Their #1 goal is to support you on your journey to self.

Into Wishin' Studio offers holistic services, guidance through readings and coaching, intuitive and metaphysical classes, wellness support, and a fully stocked crystal shop so you have the best supplies and resources at your fingertips. When you walk through their doors you will find your vibe tribe, your mentors and most importantly, discover you!

The Psychic Faire aims to partner with readers, business owners, and members of the community, while raising awareness about this spectacular piece of history right in Fulton County. Proceeds will support both the FCHS and Into Wishin' Studio.

Psychic Faire Vendor's Contract

Fulton County Historical Society & Into Wishin Psychic Faire

Location: 237 Kingsboro Ave. Gloversville, NY

Date: Saturday, May 10th, 11am-4pm

Contact:

Samantha Hall-Saladino

ssaladino@fultoncountyhistoricalsociety.org

518-725-2203

Kelly Palmateer

intowishinevents@gmail.com

518-775-7166

Set Up, Participation & Departure

- 1. Set up begins at 9am on Saturday, May 10th. Vendors are required to be ready by 10:45am.
- 2. Vendor is to make sure that table is draped properly and that the table drape goes to the floor. Nothing visible under the table.
- 3. Vendor has an 8 foot space available. Each Vendor must provide their own table and chairs. Everything must be contained within this space: you, your sitter, your signage, your Items, etc.
- 4. Each vendor's space will be labeled within the museum on a map to be provided by Samantha.
- 5. You may park at the museum entrance to unload your items for set up. Please move your car to Academy Place once you are done.
- 6. Vendor's unit should be self-contained and all items attached to your display. Do not attach anything to the walls or displays within the museum.
- 7. Vendors who collect sales tax are responsible for their own collection and payment of taxes. Fulton County Historical Society and Into Wishin' are not responsible.
- 8. No early departures or early breaking down of your booth. Please make sure that you do not break down until 4pm.
- 9. There will be **NO REFUNDS FOR ANY REASON OF YOUR EVENT FEE**.
- 10. Event fee is \$75. Your space is not guaranteed until you have paid your event fee.
- 11. Please remove ALL garbage and personal belongings when you pack up.
- 12. Vendor is responsible for lost, stolen or broken items.
- 13. Vendors must be packed and ready to leave the Fulton County Historical Society by 6pm.

Please DO NOT forward this document to other vendors. We have limited space. If you know of someone interested in participating, please have them contact Samantha or Kelly by phone or email. Please do not publish or post this contract online. Submit contracts and payment to Samantha.

I understand all the above stated and agree to ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Vendor Signature:	Date:
•	

Fulton County Historical Society & Into Wishin' Psychic Faire Saturday, May 10th, 11am-4pm

Application Terms & Conditions

- 1. Please make sure that you list all products and services on this application.
- 2. NO REFUNDS, NO EXCEPTIONS.

Printed Name:_

- 3. Payment must be received in FULL. Your space is not guaranteed until your payment has been received.
- 4. Vendor agrees to all Fulton County Historical Society, state, and local rules.
- 5. Please make sure that all the information below is filled out properly and signed.

PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION TO SAMANTHA AT SSALADINO@FULTONCOUNTYHISTORICALSOCIETY.ORG. ONCE YOUR APPLICATION IS RECEIVED, YOU WILL BE SENT AN INVOICE FOR THE EVENT FEE OF \$75. PLEASE PAY THIS PROMPTLY, AS YOUR SPACE IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL PAYMENT IS MADE.

Name:	Cell Phone Number:	
Business Name:		
Street Address:		
City: State:	Zip:	
EMAIL:	TAX ID:	
DESCRIPTION OF WHAT YOU SELL OR THE SERV		
	d that we may not have thought of. We will accommodate side (weather permitting). We look forward to having you	
By signing, I confirm, I have read and agree to the confirm that I am the representative for the abo	ne terms and conditions listed above and on all pages. I ove mentioned organization.	
gned:Date:		